
MARCH 
Sun. Mon. Tues. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. 

Transfer Station 
Winter Hours: 
M & W 10-1 

Sat. 10-4 

 
 

 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. 
 

3. 
Library Social 

1-3 pm 

4. 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
Co-op Discount 

Day  

8. 
 
 
 
 

Food Bank Open 
11-1pm 

9. 
 

10. 
 

11. 
 

12. 
 

13. 
 

14. 
 

15. 
 
 

7-9 pm 

16. 
 

17. 18. 

19. 
 

20. 
 

21. 
Council Meeting 

@ 6:30 pm 

22. 
 
 

7-9 pm 
 

Food Bank Open 
11-1pm 

23. 
 

24. 
 

25. 

26. 
 

27. 
Historical Society 
Regular Meeting 

7PM at  
     Seniors  

Centre.    
  

28. 
 

29. 30. 31.  

March 2023                                 

 

Highlights from the Organizational & Regular Council meeting held on February 

21, 2023 
• Council approved the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ending December 31, 2022 copies 

available at the Village Office or online. 
• Council approved Reimbursements Policy No.1300-03 
• Council approved  Elected Official Professional Development Policy No. 1300-12. 
• Council approved Bylaw No. 2023-866 Master Rates. 

• Council approved to cancel outstanding tax arrears levied on Roll No. 10040000 in the amount of $4,048.93.  
• Council approve an appointment  to the Mannville Library Board for a three (3) year term. 
• This will be the final publication of the Mannville Messenger. Please see the Village of Mannville’s social media 

sites for news and updates from the Village.  
Twitter:  @Villageofmannvi 
Facebook: facebook.com/VillageofMannville 
                                                                                                                                      
                                                The next Regular Council meeting is scheduled to take place on  

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers. 
 

For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the  

Village website at  www.mannville.com 

 

Mannville Messenger 

SUMMER EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 
 

The Village of Mannville  
is currently accepting applications  

for F/T seasonal and student positions to assist the  
 Public Works Department. 

Duties include, but are not limited to: Grass & Weed  
Maintenance, Road maintenance (crack filling, painting), 

Museums, Facility/Equipment operation and      
maintenance. 

 

A Valid driver’s license is a requirement of this position. 
 

Submit resumes to the attention of: 
Mark McLaughlin, Public Works Foreman 

Village of Mannville  
5127-50 Street 

Box 180 
Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0  

Fax:  (780) 763-3643 
E-Mail:  info@mannville.com 

 

 

All applicants are thanked for their interest.  However, only those receiving    
interviews will be contacted. 

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

 

Mannville Riverview Golf Course  
is currently accepting  

applications  
for summer seasonal and student positions  

F/T and P/T Clubhouse 
& 

F/T Grounds Crew for the 2023 Season 
  

Submit resumes to the department of: 
Golf Course - Food & Beverage, Pro Shop or Grounds 

 
Village of Mannville  

5127-50 Street 
Box 180 

Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0  
Fax:  (780) 763-3643 

E-Mail:  golfcourse@mannville.ca 

 

 

 
All applicants are thanked for their interest.  However, only those receiving  

interviews will be contacted. 

http://www.mannville.com/services


Innisfree-Minburn 4-H Beef Club  

Peyton Hess-Club Reporter 

 
Only four months until our Annual Achievement Day! Save the date 
for May 31, 2023 and join us in Minburn for our Show & Sale. This 
month, we held our club public speaking competition.  There were 
lots of amazing speeches presented to us and a few of our members 
will move on to Districts on May 4th. Our senior members Camille 
Kassian & Kasen Swanson, Intermediate member Olivia Saruk, and 
Junior member Peyton Hess will all be competing on May 4th in 
Mannville at the Elks Hall.  Also in February, our leaders visited 
members at home to make sure they are getting their projects show-
day ready! Members are working hard on their 4-H Books and with 
their project animals. A few of our members attended You Be The 
Judge in Vermilion in February, and some are registered to attend 
the Provincial Judging Competition in Vermilion in March. Our 
next club meeting will be March 8 in Minburn.  
 

Photo - Public Speaking event held in Minburn February 10, 2023. 

Mannville Historical Society 
Regular Meeting is  Monday, 

March 27at 7PM at  
Seniors Centre.    

 
New Executive in Place, ready  

to Go!!          
 
 

follow us on Facebook : 
  Friends of Our Mannville Museums.  

 

      East Regional Waste 
Transfer Station 

 
 

Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville 
on Mannville Road and Range Road 92. 

 

Winter Hours:  December 1– March 30 
   Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm 

 Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm   
Closed all holidays 

 Mannville Centennial Public Library 

5029 - 50 Street    
Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 

Phone: (780) 763-3611      

E-mail:  info@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca   
 

                   
    

 

MONDAY -CLOSED 
TUESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
WEDNESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
THURSDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. 
FRIDAY– 10:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. 

 

Village of  Mannville 
5127 - 50 Street   Box 180 

Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 
Phone: (780) 763-3500      

Fax: (780) 763-3643 
E-mail:  info@mannville.com  

Website:  www.mannville.com 

Blue Bag Door to Door  
Service 

 

TUESDAY 
March  7 & 21 

 
 

Please place your recyclables in a clear 
compostable blue bag  

on the front  
boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for  

Public Works Pick Up 

 
Remember To…. 

Remove egg shells from 
the carton 

http://www.google.ca/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&docid=bTCSjEDZKsKUpM&tbnid=f-hwICzSxDDmKM:&ved=0CAUQjRw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.co.marion.or.us%2FPW%2FES%2Fwastereduction%2Frecycling%2F&ei=9yPRU6XUO-jYiwKB_oGIAg&bvm=bv.7166721

