

MARCH



DESIGNS	DESIGNS DESIGNS DESIGNS						
Sun.	Mon.	Tues.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	
Transfer Station Winter Hours: M & W 10-1 Sat. 10-4			1. Pickle ball	2.	3. Library Social 1-3 pm	4.	
winter			In Cike a Camb				
5.	6.	Co-op Discount Day	MICH MICH WITH M	9,	10.	11.	
		1	Food Bank Open 11-1pm		NO SOMOOL		
DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME SPRING FORMADO Morbit (2,022)	13.	14.	15. Pickle ball 7-9 pm	16.	17.	18.	
19.	First Day of March 20	Council Meeting (a) 6:30 pm	22. Pikle Ball 7-9 pm Food Bank Open 11-1pm	23.	24.	25.	
	NO SOHOOL	and a	Note that				
26.	Historical Society Regular Meeting 7PM at Seniors Centre.	28.	29.	30.	31.		





Mannville Messenger





March 2023



Highlights from the Organizational & Regular Council meeting held on February 21, 2023

- Council approved the Audited Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ending December 31, 2022 copies available at the Village Office or online.
- Council approved Reimbursements Policy No.1300-03
- Council approved Elected Official Professional Development Policy No. 1300-12.
- Council approved Bylaw No. 2023-866 Master Rates.
- Council approved to cancel outstanding tax arrears levied on Roll No. 10040000 in the amount of \$4,048.93.
- Council approve an appointment to the Mannville Library Board for a three (3) year term.
- This will be the final publication of the Mannville Messenger. Please see the Village of Mannville's social media sites for news and updates from the Village.

Twitter: @Villageofmannvi

Facebook: facebook.com/VillageofMannville

The next Regular Council meeting is scheduled to take place on Tuesday, March 21, 2023 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers.

For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the Village website at www.mannville.com

SUMMER EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

The Village of Mannville

is currently accepting applications for F/T seasonal and student positions to assist the Public Works Department. Duties include, but are not limited to: Grass & Weed Maintenance, Road maintenance (crack filling, painting), Museums, Facility/Equipment operation and maintenance.

A Valid driver's license is a requirement of this position

Submit resumes to the attention of: Mark McLaughlin, Public Works Foreman Village of Mannville 5127-50 Street Box 180 Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0 Fax: (780) 763-3643

E-Mail: info@mannville.com



All applicants are thanked for their interest. However, only those receiving interviews will be contacted.

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

Mannville Riverview Golf Course

is currently accepting applications for summer seasonal and student positions F/T and P/T Clubhouse

F/T Grounds Crew for the 2023 Season

Submit resumes to the department of: Golf Course - Food & Beverage, Pro Shop or Grounds

> Village of Mannville 5127-50 Street Box 180 Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0 Fax: (780) 763-3643 E-Mail: golfcourse@mannville.ca



All applicants are thanked for their interest. However, only those receiving interviews will be contacted.



Mannville Historical Society Regular Meeting is Monday, March 27at 7PM at Seniors Centre.

New Executive in Place, ready to Go!!

follow us on Facebook:
Friends of Our Mannville Museums.



Innisfree-Minburn 4-H Beef Club

Peyton Hess-Club Reporter

Only four months until our Annual Achievement Day! Save the date for May 31, 2023 and join us in Minburn for our Show & Sale. This month, we held our club public speaking competition. There were lots of amazing speeches presented to us and a few of our members will move on to Districts on May 4th. Our senior members Camille Kassian & Kasen Swanson, Intermediate member Olivia Saruk, and Junior member Peyton Hess will all be competing on May 4th in Mannville at the Elks Hall. Also in February, our leaders visited members at home to make sure they are getting their projects showday ready! Members are working hard on their 4-H Books and with their project animals. A few of our members attended You Be The Judge in Vermilion in February, and some are registered to attend the Provincial Judging Competition in Vermilion in March. Our next club meeting will be March 8 in Minburn.

Photo - Public Speaking event held in Minburn February 10, 2023.







MANNVILLE SENIORS DROP IN CENTRE MARCH 2023 ACTIVITIES

FLOOR CURL WEDNESDAY 1:30PM FEE \$2 PER PERSON

BINGO THURSDAY 1:30PM

MASTER CARD 1.00 EXTRA CARD 1.00 10 GAMES

CARD GAMES

FRIDAY March 10, 24 7PM

note: Cribbage boards/score sheets on site
FEE \$4 per person prizes &snacks/coffee
MARCH 31 SPECIAL CRIBBAGE 7 PM

POOL snooker SUN Tues Thur 10:00 am

WELLNESS MARCH 16 1-3 PM FCSS CHAIR YOGA



Mannville – Minburn – Innisfree Family & Community Support Services & Yellowhead Community Support Society

FOR DETAILED INFORMATION:

Location: 5004-49 Street Suite # 4 Mannville Phone: 780-763-3005
Email: mmifcss@mannville.com Website: https://mmifcss.wixsite.com/mmifcss

Facebook: Mannville-Minburn-Innisfree Family & Community Support Services Instagram: @mmifcss In person: Drop by FCSS office to see what is happening or check out the Community Bulletin Boards & Newsletters

DID YOU KNOW? MANNVILLE COMMUNITY FITNESS CENTRE annual

memberships will begin March 1, 2023, through to February 29, 2024. Cost is \$300 or Student rate is \$200. You can also purchase in three-month intervals for \$90 (Student rate \$50): [March April May], [June July Aug], [Sept Oct Nov], [Dec. Jan. Feb]. Register at M-M-I F.C.S.S. office.

CONNECTING COMMUNITY

Coffee Connections: Creating connections & opportunities to address needs and mprove quality of life. We bring the coffee; you bring the conversation.

Wednesday, March 8th: 10-11:30 @ Mannville FCSS office & 1-2:30pm @ Innisfree Millennium Building (featuring guest speaker Christina Harvey)

Foot Print Project: Indoor walking is available at the Mannville Recreation Centre between 9am and 3pm on Monday, Wednesday & Friday until April. This project enhances well being, feelings of being connected to community and the sense of accomplishment. Pre-registration is required, and cost is \$10 to join.

Children & Youth: Youth AfterSchool- Throw Party 3:30-5pm at the Elks Hall

FACILITATION & SUPPORTS

Meals on Wheels: Currently delivering meals Monday, Wednesday & Friday at noon. A hot, healthy, balanced meal delivered to your door by a friendly volunteer. Let us know if you would like to sign up for this service or if you would like to volunteer to deliver meals.

Good Samaritan Telecare: A satellite hub for Emergency Response Connection Services. Call us to ask about setting up to have push button, fall detection and/or GPS pendants to help with your loved ones when you cannot be there. Fees apply.

PUBLIC INFORMATION & EDUCATION

Information & Referral & Resource Program: Inquiries and assistance with forms/applications for financial supports. Connect people to advocates for: Elder Abuse, Woman's/Men's Shelters, Guardianship, Alberta Supports, Service Canada, Alberta Health Services, Wills & Estates, Alberta Seniors Benefits or Funeral planning. Congratulatory Messages for Seniors. Seniors Adaptation & Repair Program

Endeavour To Be Different: Building resilience with a focus on joy of creating. A time to build connections, engage in conversation, gain a sense of accomplishment 8 expression of feelings & emotions through art. Held in the evenings on the 2nd Thursday in April, June, August, October & December.

>Let's Talk: This program is intended as education and information sessions that enhance knowledge about issues that affect our communities. Held once per month on the 3rd Thursday, early afternoon.

March 16th- Mannville Drop-in centre 1-3pm Chair Yoga and Laughter Therapy leaturing Nancy Hall

>Volunteering: Please join us on Volunteer Connector to sign up for any volunteer ppportunities in the area. As a volunteer your hours of service can be tracked so you can use the accumulated time on resumes or school applications. If you need help with recruitment of volunteers for an upcoming project, we would be happy to help create an engagement opportunity to help you fill those spots. Contact Carla at FCSS pffice with any questions. This project will expand throughout our FCSS service area.

KALYNA MMI FAMILY RESOURCE NETWORK

delivers high-quality prevention & early intervention services and supports for families with children 0-18 years old. These services focus on strengthening parenting and caregiving knowledge, social support,



coping & problem-solving skills, access to community supports & resources, mproving child & youth development, building resiliency, & fostering wellbeing.

Red Wagon Parent & Play: A get-together with children 0-6 and their caregivers:

Mannville 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month, Minburn 2nd Tuesday of the month & Ranfurly on the 4th Tuesday of the month. 10-11:30am

Innisfree Literacy Program Partnership: Interactive time with parents and preschoolers: Last Thursday of each month.

FIKA: An evening for caregivers to come together to refresh and strengthen relationships. Held on the last Wednesday of each month.

Call or text: Alicia @ 780-581-4149 Facebook: MMI Family Resource Network

Village of Mannville

5127 - 50 Street Box 180 Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0

> **Phone:** (780) 763-3500 **Fax:** (780) 763-3643

E-mail: info@mannville.com **Website:** www.mannville.com



East Regional Waste Transfer Station



Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville on Mannville Road and Range Road 92.

Winter Hours: December 1– March 30 Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm Closed all holidays

Mannville Centennial Public Library

5029 - 50 Street Mannville, Alberta T0B 2W0

Phone: (780) 763-3611

E-mail: info@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca



MONDAY -CLOSED TUESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. THURSDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 7:00 P.M. FRIDAY- 10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M.

Blue Bag Door to Door Service



<u>TUESDAY</u> March <u>7</u> & <u>21</u>

Please place your recyclables in a clear compostable blue bag on the front boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for Public Works Pick Up



Remember To....

Remove egg shells from the carton

